

Simply Connect.

## **DESCRIPTION**

Duplex Multimode Fiber Optic Patch Cord, LC, SC or ST Connectors, PC Polish, 10G, UL

### **FEATURES**

- Multimode Duplex Fiber Optic Patch Cord
- LC-LC, LC-SC, LC-ST, SC-ST, ST-ST connector configurations available
- 1m/2m/3m/5m/7m/10m/15m lengths available
- Available in standard or custom configurations
- 3.0mm diameter
- Category OM1 (62.5/125)
- Low back reflection and insertion loss
- PVC jacket
- Cerramic ferrule
- UL, RoHS Compliant



# FIBER OPTIC PATCH CORD

## **Multimode Duplex**

## SKU: 261 Series

#### **Technical Data**

**Jacket** 

Fiber Type 62.5/125μm

Polish PC
Buffer Kevlar
Overall Diameter 900µm

PVC (OFNR-Rated)

Overall Diameter 3.0mm

#### **Mechanical Characteristics**

 Attenuation @ 850nm
 3.75dB/km

 Attenuation @ 1310nm
 1.5dB/km

 Typical Insertion Loss
 ≤0.20dB

 Max Insertion Loss
 ≤0.30dB

 Min Bandwidth @ 850nm
 160kHz/km

 Min Bandwidth @ 1310nm
 500kHz/km

 Maximum Tensile Load
 100N/cm

#### **Jacket Print**

OPTICAL CABLE 62.5/125 MM-2.8x5.7 OFNR RoHS UL (Cord Length Label attached)





951.696.7772 California 800.749.2447 Florida 845.391.8318 New York